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British Masters Cross Country Relays
at Long Eaton, Derbyshire on Saturday 30th October 2021

  1 Joanna Marsden CheshireDr  A    11:21
  2 Michelle Willcocks SuttonInAs  A    11:23
  3 Louise Whittaker SaleHarrie    11:31
  4 Sarah Lowery RotherhamH    11:53
  5 Jane Potter CharnwoodA  A    11:57
  6 Catherine Holden TiptonHarr    11:58
  7 Evelina Jarbin Bristol&We    12:02
  8 Hazel Lecornu RollsRoyce    12:29
  9 Kirsty Huntington MansfieldH  A    12:30
 10 Frances Vickers Birchfield    12:39
 11 Helen Woods Kimberley&  A    12:44
 12 Louise Insley DerbyAC    12:51
 13 Jodie Smith LongEatonR    13:08
 14 Hannah Wibberley BelperHarr    13:12

 15 Monica Baptista Bournville    13:21
 16 Sonia Hutchby IlkestonRC    13:31
 17 Salome Maybanks BeestonAc    13:46
 18 Becki Robinson SalfordHar    13:49
 19 Zoe Shepherd Rugby&Nort    14:00
 20 Ann Gould HolmePierr    14:13
 21 Michelle Kenny NuneatonHa    14:45
 22 Melanie Bakerhunt NorthDerby    15:01
 23 Ruth Norfolk Rushcliffe  A    15:32
 24 M Chauhan Kimberley&  B    16:31
 25 Charlotte Rowatt NottsWomen    17:11
 26 Fiona Green SuttonInAs  B    20:09
 27 Joanne Dulsoncox AldridgeRc    21:23

 - w35 Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Helen Harrington CheshireDr  A    12:28    23:49  0
  2 Lucy Wallace Bristol&We    12:03    24:05 +  5
  3 Emma Finney SaleHarrie    12:35    24:06  0
  4 Clare McKittrick CharnwoodA  A    12:49    24:46 +  1
  5 Sallyann Walker TiptonHarr    13:04    25:02 +  1
  6 Naomi Clegg RotherhamH    13:22    25:15 -  2
  7 Rachel Naylor DerbyAC    12:25    25:16 +  5
  8 Cristina Dinescu MansfieldH  A    12:48    25:18 +  1
  9 Karolina Kucharek RollsRoyce    12:50    25:19 -  1
 10 Esther Hunt Birchfield    13:10    25:49  0
 11 Alison Price Bournville    13:21    26:42 +  4
 12 Gemma Bacon SuttonInAs  A    15:35    26:58 - 10
 13 Julia Barham BeestonAc    13:36    27:22 +  4
 14 Helen Cladingbowl BelperHarr    14:37    27:49  0
 15 Eve Taylor Kimberley&  A    15:11    27:55 -  4
 16 Editha Vanloon HolmePierr    14:13    28:26 +  4
 17 Natalie Booth IlkestonRC    15:10    28:41 -  1
 18 Claire Williams Rugby&Nort    15:50    29:50 +  1
 19 Mandy Curtis NorthDerby    16:10    31:11 +  3
 20 Michele Kondakor NuneatonHa    17:06    31:51 +  1

 21 Diane Hill LongEatonR    18:59    32:07 -  8
 22 Clare Scaum Rushcliffe  A    16:43    32:15 +  1
 23 L Mcintyresowter NottsWomen    16:19    33:30 +  2
 24 Julie Buckley Kimberley&  B    17:23    33:54  0
 25 Karen Kiteley AldridgeRc    14:14    35:37 +  2
 26 Dawn Spendlove SuttonInAs  B    16:43    36:52  0
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Lucy Wallace Bristol&We    12:03
  2 Rachel Naylor DerbyAC    12:25
  3 Helen Harrington CheshireDr  A    12:28
  4 Emma Finney SaleHarrie    12:35
  5 Cristina Dinescu MansfieldH  A    12:48
  6 Clare McKittrick CharnwoodA  A    12:49
  7 Karolina Kucharek RollsRoyce    12:50
  8 Sallyann Walker TiptonHarr    13:04
  9 Esther Hunt Birchfield    13:10
 10 Alison Price Bournville    13:21

 - w35 Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 E Renondeau CheshireDr  A    11:18    35:07  0
  2 Helene Repesse Bristol&We    11:24    35:29  0
  3 Juliet Potter CharnwoodA  A    10:55    35:41 +  1
  4 Harriet Hamilton SaleHarrie    12:05    36:11 -  1
  5 Lisa Palmerblount DerbyAC    11:08    36:24 +  2
  6 Natalie Harris RotherhamH    12:29    37:44  0
  7 Susan Streethall TiptonHarr    13:36    38:38 -  2
  8 Sarah Conway Birchfield    13:01    38:50 +  2
  9 Beverley Armstrong MansfieldH  A    14:33    39:51 -  1
 10 Marie Morgan RollsRoyce    14:34    39:53 -  1
 11 Ruth Keeley BelperHarr    12:22    40:11 +  3
 12 Claire Watson SuttonInAs  A    13:42    40:40  0
 13 Nicola Tautscher Bournville    14:25    41:07 -  2
 14 Lauren Johnson HolmePierr    13:32    41:58 +  2
 15 Susan Wheatcroft BeestonAc    14:37    41:59 -  2
 16 Nicola Hubbard Kimberley&  A    14:44    42:39 -  1
 17 Adelle Whittleton IlkestonRC    14:28    43:09  0
 18 S Wilkinsonhargate Rugby&Nort    13:41    43:31  0

 19 Dione Hartley LongEatonR    13:47    45:54 +  2
 20 Sarah Johnson NorthDerby    15:22    46:33 -  1
 21 Lottie Naylor NottsWomen    16:36    50:06 +  2
 22 Debbie Hobbs NuneatonHa    19:43    51:34 -  2
 23 Anne Kelsall AldridgeRc    17:06    52:43 +  2
 24 Sarahjane Hill Kimberley&  B    18:49    52:43  0
 25 Sophie Thornton SuttonInAs  B    16:06    52:58 +  1
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Juliet Potter CharnwoodA  A    10:55
  2 Lisa Palmerblount DerbyAC    11:08
  3 E Renondeau CheshireDr  A    11:18
  4 Helene Repesse Bristol&We    11:24
  5 Harriet Hamilton SaleHarrie    12:05
  6 Ruth Keeley BelperHarr    12:22
  7 Natalie Harris RotherhamH    12:29
  8 Sarah Conway Birchfield    13:01
  9 Lauren Johnson HolmePierr    13:32
 10 Susan Streethall TiptonHarr    13:36

 - w35 Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
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British Masters Cross Country Relays
at Long Eaton, Derbyshire on Saturday 30th October 2021

w35            — Team Results — Final

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
  1 Cheshire Dragons  ‘A’    35:07
1 Joanna Marsden (1) 11:21 2 Helen Harrington (1) 12:28
3 E Renondeau (1) 11:18
  2 Bristol & West Ac    35:29
1 Evelina Jarbin (7) 12:02 2 Lucy Wallace (2) 12:03
3 Helene Repesse (2) 11:24
  3 Charnwood A C  ‘A’    35:41
1 Jane Potter (5) 11:57 2 Clare McKittrick (4) 12:49
3 Juliet Potter (3) 10:55
  4 Sale Harriers Manchester    36:11
1 Louise Whittaker (3) 11:31 2 Emma Finney (3) 12:35
3 Harriet Hamilton (4) 12:05
  5 Derby AC    36:24
1 Louise Insley (12) 12:51 2 Rachel Naylor (7) 12:25
3 Lisa Palmerblount (5) 11:08
  6 Rotherham Harriers & Ac    37:44
1 Sarah Lowery (4) 11:53 2 Naomi Clegg (6) 13:22
3 Natalie Harris (6) 12:29
  7 Tipton Harriers    38:38
1 Catherine Holden (6) 11:58 2 Sallyann Walker (5) 13:04
3 Susan Streethall (7) 13:36
  8 Birchfield Harriers    38:50
1 Frances Vickers (10) 12:39 2 Esther Hunt (10) 13:10
3 Sarah Conway (8) 13:01
  9 Mansfield Harriers  ‘A’    39:51
1 Kirsty Huntington (9) 12:30 2 Cristina Dinescu (8) 12:48
3 Beverley Armstrong (9) 14:33
 10 Rolls Royce Harriers    39:53
1 Hazel Lecornu (8) 12:29 2 Karolina Kucharek (9) 12:50
3 Marie Morgan (10) 14:34
 11 Belper Harriers    40:11
1 Hannah Wibberley (14) 13:12 2 Helen Cladingbowl (14) 14:37
3 Ruth Keeley (11) 12:22
 12 Sutton In Ashfield Harriers &  ‘A’    40:40
1 Michelle Willcocks (2) 11:23 2 Gemma Bacon (12) 15:35
3 Claire Watson (12) 13:42
 13 Bournville Harriers    41:07
1 Monica Baptista (15) 13:21 2 Alison Price (11) 13:21
3 Nicola Tautscher (13) 14:25
 14 Holme Pierrepont Rc    41:58
1 Ann Gould (20) 14:13 2 Editha Vanloon (16) 14:13
3 Lauren Johnson (14) 13:32
 15 Beeston Ac    41:59
1 Salome Maybanks (17) 13:46 2 Julia Barham (13) 13:36
3 Susan Wheatcroft (15) 14:37
 16 Kimberley & District Striders  ‘A’    42:39
1 Helen Woods (11) 12:44 2 Eve Taylor (15) 15:11
3 Nicola Hubbard (16) 14:44

 17 Ilkeston RC    43:09
1 Sonia Hutchby (16) 13:31 2 Natalie Booth (17) 15:10
3 Adelle Whittleton (17) 14:28
 18 Rugby & Northampton Ac    43:31
1 Zoe Shepherd (19) 14:00 2 Claire Williams (18) 15:50
3 S Wilkinsonhargate (18) 13:41
 19 Long Eaton RC    45:54
1 Jodie Smith (13) 13:08 2 Diane Hill (21) 18:59
3 Dione Hartley (19) 13:47
 20 North Derbyshire Rc    46:33
1 Melanie Bakerhunt (22) 15:01 2 Mandy Curtis (19) 16:10
3 Sarah Johnson (20) 15:22
 21 Notts Women Runners    50:06
1 Charlotte Rowatt (25) 17:11 2 L Mcintyresowter (23) 16:19
3 Lottie Naylor (21) 16:36
 22 Nuneaton Harriers    51:34
1 Michelle Kenny (21) 14:45 2 Michele Kondakor (20) 17:06
3 Debbie Hobbs (22) 19:43
 23 Aldridge Rc    52:43
1 Joanne Dulsoncox (27) 21:23 2 Karen Kiteley (25) 14:14
3 Anne Kelsall (23) 17:06
 24 Kimberley & District Striders  ‘B’    52:43
1 M Chauhan (24) 16:31 2 Julie Buckley (24) 17:23
3 Sarahjane Hill (24) 18:49
 25 Sutton In Ashfield Harriers &  ‘B’    52:58
1 Fiona Green (26) 20:09 2 Dawn Spendlove (26) 16:43
3 Sophie Thornton (25) 16:06

Incomplete Teams:
Rushcliffe Ac  ‘A’

1 Ruth Norfolk (23) 15:32 2 Clare Scaum (22) 16:43

Salford Harriers & Ac
1 Becki Robinson (18) 13:49

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Juliet Potter CharnwoodA A   10:55 (3)
  2 Lisa Palmerblount DerbyAC    11:08 (3)
  3 E Renondeau CheshireDr A   11:18 (3)
  4 Joanna Marsden CheshireDr A   11:21 (1)
  5 Michelle Willcocks SuttonInAs A   11:23 (1)
  6 Helene Repesse Bristol&We    11:24 (3)
  7 Louise Whittaker SaleHarrie    11:31 (1)
  8 Sarah Lowery RotherhamH    11:53 (1)
  9 Jane Potter CharnwoodA A   11:57 (1)
 10 Catherine Holden TiptonHarr    11:58 (1)
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British Masters Cross Country Relays
at Long Eaton, Derbyshire on Saturday 30th October 2021

 - w45 Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Claire Martin Telford45    11:36
  2 Annabel Granger Bristol45    11:59
  3 Samantha Parkinson Winches45    12:32
  4 Debbie Broad Cheshire45    12:46
  5 Kerstine Herbert Ilkeston45    13:06
  6 Sally Hughes Sutton 45    13:11
  7 Sarah Moss SteelC 45    13:34
  8 Ruth Brandon Rushcli45  A    13:50
  9 G Thomasneher Beeston45  A    13:55
 10 Ann Barker NorthDe45    14:03

 11 Jude Glynn Bournvi45    14:47
 12 Julia Reynolds Sale 45    14:48
 13 Melissa Wyszynski Rushcli45  B    15:02
 14 Louise West Beeston45  B    15:22
 15 Minerva Chesser Rugby&N45    16:04
 16 Faith Carlin LongEato45    16:26
 17 Kathryn Mellor Rushcli45  C    16:28
 18 Lynsey Palmer Rushcli45  D    17:21
 19 Angela Burley NottsW 45    18:11

 - w45 Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Michelle Clarke Telford45    12:40    24:16  0
  2 Clare Jolliffe Bristol45    12:22    24:21  0
  3 Karen Rushton Winches45    12:55    25:27  0
  4 Lisa Meadows Cheshire45    13:50    26:36  0
  5 Joanne Bramleymaye Rushcli45  A    13:18    27:08 +  3
  6 Anne Chinoy Sale 45    12:35    27:23 +  6
  7 Fiona Jeffries SteelC 45    13:49    27:23  0
  8 Ros Johnson Ilkeston45    15:30    28:36 -  3
  9 Penelope Page Beeston45  A    15:01    28:56  0
 10 Sara Hewison Bournvi45    14:35    29:22 +  1
 11 R Arrispratt Sutton 45    16:46    29:57 -  5
 12 Jo Davis Rushcli45  B    15:02    30:04 +  1
 13 Jackie Yates NorthDe45    17:06    31:09 -  3
 14 C Challender Beeston45  B    15:49    31:11  0
 15 Hayley Clarke Rugby&N45    15:36    31:40  0

 16 Sally Hull LongEato45    15:27    31:53  0
 17 Alison Browell Rushcli45  D    16:04    33:25 +  1
 18 Lorraine Collier Rushcli45  C    17:28    33:56 -  1
 19 Karen Holmes NottsW 45    18:04    36:15  0
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Clare Jolliffe Bristol45    12:22
  2 Anne Chinoy Sale 45    12:35
  3 Michelle Clarke Telford45    12:40
  4 Karen Rushton Winches45    12:55
  5 Joanne BramleymayeRushcli45  A    13:18
  6 Fiona Jeffries SteelC 45    13:49
  7 Lisa Meadows Cheshire45    13:50
  8 Sara Hewison Bournvi45    14:35
  9 Penelope Page Beeston45  A    15:01
 10 Jo Davis Rushcli45  B    15:02

 - w45 Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Sarah Everitt Bristol45    12:03    36:24 +  1
  2 Rachel Coupe Telford45    12:23    36:39 -  1
  3 Jane Gandee Winches45    12:09    37:36  0
  4 Sara Avery Cheshire45    12:39    39:15  0
  5 Jacqui Herring SteelC 45    13:22    40:45 +  2
  6 C Toddmcintyre Rushcli45  A    14:04    41:12 -  1
  7 Caroline Kinghorn Sale 45    14:57    42:20 -  1
  8 Tracy Parker Sutton 45    13:29    43:26 +  3
  9 Catherine Hughes Ilkeston45    15:22    43:58 -  1
 10 Kate Mills NorthDe45    12:53    44:02 +  3
 11 M Pardon Beeston45  A    15:24    44:20 -  2
 12 Suzanne Rathbone Rushcli45  B    15:01    45:05  0
 13 Stefanie Warwick LongEato45    14:15    46:08 +  3
 14 Patricia Garner Rugby&N45    16:45    48:25 +  1
 15 Nina Coverley Rushcli45  D    16:50    50:15 +  2
 16 Helen Hood Rushcli45  C    16:28    50:24 +  2
 17 Lesley Pymm Bournvi45    21:36    50:58 -  7
 18 Karen Doller NottsW 45    19:03    55:18 +  1

  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Sarah Everitt Bristol45    12:03
  2 Jane Gandee Winches45    12:09
  3 Rachel Coupe Telford45    12:23
  4 Sara Avery Cheshire45    12:39
  5 Kate Mills NorthDe45    12:53
  6 Jacqui Herring SteelC 45    13:22
  7 Tracy Parker Sutton 45    13:29
  8 C Toddmcintyre Rushcli45  A    14:04
  9 Stefanie Warwick LongEato45    14:15
 10 Caroline Kinghorn Sale 45    14:57
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w45            — Team Results — Final

  1 Bristol & West Ac W45    36:24
1 Annabel Granger (2) 11:59 2 Clare Jolliffe (2) 12:22
3 Sarah Everitt (1) 12:03
  2 Telford Ac W45    36:39
1 Claire Martin (1) 11:36 2 Michelle Clarke (1) 12:40
3 Rachel Coupe (2) 12:23
  3 Winchester & District W45    37:36
1 Samantha Parkinson(3) 12:32 2 Karen Rushton (3) 12:55
3 Jane Gandee (3) 12:09
  4 Cheshire Dragons W45    39:15
1 Debbie Broad (4) 12:46 2 Lisa Meadows (4) 13:50
3 Sara Avery (4) 12:39
  5 Steel City Striders W45    40:45
1 Sarah Moss (7) 13:34 2 Fiona Jeffries (7) 13:49
3 Jacqui Herring (5) 13:22
  6 Rushcliffe Ac W45  ‘A’    41:12
1 Ruth Brandon (8) 13:50 2 Joanne Bramleymaye (5) 13:18
3 C Toddmcintyre (6) 14:04
  7 Sale Harriers W45    42:20
1 Julia Reynolds (12) 14:48 2 Anne Chinoy (6) 12:35
3 Caroline Kinghorn (7) 14:57
  8 Sutton In Ashfield W45    43:26
1 Sally Hughes (6) 13:11 2 R Arrispratt (11) 16:46
3 Tracy Parker (8) 13:29
  9 Ilkeston RC W45    43:58
1 Kerstine Herbert (5) 13:06 2 Ros Johnson (8) 15:30
3 Catherine Hughes (9) 15:22
 10 North Derbyshire Rc W45    44:02
1 Ann Barker (10) 14:03 2 Jackie Yates (13) 17:06
3 Kate Mills (10) 12:53
 11 Beeston Ac W45  ‘A’    44:20
1 G Thomasneher (9) 13:55 2 Penelope Page (9) 15:01
3 M Pardon (11) 15:24
 12 Rushcliffe Ac W45  ‘B’    45:05
1 Melissa Wyszynski (13) 15:02 2 Jo Davis (12) 15:02
3 Suzanne Rathbone (12) 15:01

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
 13 Long Eaton RC W45    46:08
1 Faith Carlin (16) 16:26 2 Sally Hull (16) 15:27
3 Stefanie Warwick (13) 14:15
 14 Rugby & Northampton W45    48:25
1 Minerva Chesser (15) 16:04 2 Hayley Clarke (15) 15:36
3 Patricia Garner (14) 16:45
 15 Rushcliffe Ac W45  ‘D’    50:15
1 Lynsey Palmer (18) 17:21 2 Alison Browell (17) 16:04
3 Nina Coverley (15) 16:50
 16 Rushcliffe Ac W45  ‘C’    50:24
1 Kathryn Mellor (17) 16:28 2 Lorraine Collier (18) 17:28
3 Helen Hood (16) 16:28
 17 Bournville Harriers W45    50:58
1 Jude Glynn (11) 14:47 2 Sara Hewison (10) 14:35
3 Lesley Pymm (17) 21:36
 18 Notts Women Runners W45    55:18
1 Angela Burley (19) 18:11 2 Karen Holmes (19) 18:04
3 Karen Doller (18) 19:03

Incomplete Teams:
Beeston Ac W45  ‘B’

1 Louise West (14) 15:22 2 C Challender (14) 15:49

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Claire Martin Telford45    11:36 (1)
  2 Annabel Granger Bristol45    11:59 (1)
  3 Sarah Everitt Bristol45    12:03 (3)
  4 Jane Gandee Winches45    12:09 (3)
  5 Clare Jolliffe Bristol45    12:22 (2)
  6 Rachel Coupe Telford45    12:23 (3)
  7 Samantha Parkinson Winches45    12:32 (1)
  8 Anne Chinoy Sale 45    12:35 (2)
  9 Sara Avery Cheshire45    12:39 (3)
 10 Michelle Clarke Telford45    12:40 (2)
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British Masters Cross Country Relays
at Long Eaton, Derbyshire on Saturday 30th October 2021

 - w55 Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Kate Morris SteelCi55    12:42
  2 Christine Heaton HolmePi55  A    13:53
  3 Antonia Gooder Bristol55    14:17
  4 Helen Jones Rugby&N55    14:22
  5 Jackie Cunningham Beeston55    14:58

 - w55 Stage 2 — Final Results

  1 Holme Pierrepont W55  ‘A’    43:16
1 Christine Heaton (2) 13:53 2 Julie Mcgeorge (3) 15:36
3 Patti Cranton (1) 13:47
  2 Steel City Striders W55    43:49
1 Kate Morris (1) 12:42 2 Angela Jackson (1) 16:37
3 Kate Scott (2) 14:30
  3 Rugby & Northampton W55    44:15
1 Helen Jones (4) 14:22 2 Kate Williams (4) 15:10
3 Angela Copson (3) 14:43
  4 Bristol & West W55    44:47
1 Antonia Gooder (3) 14:17 2 Nicky Bromhall (2) 15:05
3 Christine Rose (4) 15:25
  5 Beeston Ac W55    45:45
1 Jackie Cunningham (5) 14:58 2 Christine Bexton (5) 15:33
3 Erica Pearson (5) 15:14
  6 Holme Pierrepont W55  ‘B’    47:39
1 Sue Chicken (6) 15:07 2 Lorraine Salkild (6) 16:02
3 Katie Holmes (6) 16:30
  7 Mansfield Harriers W55  ‘A’    50:49
1 Maddy Collinge (8) 17:23 2 Carol Fickling (7) 17:58
3 Jacqueline Massey (7) 15:28

Incomplete Teams:
Long Eaton W55

1 Joann Lewis (7) 16:37 2 Elaine Betts (8) 19:32

Mansfield Harriers W55  ‘B’
1 Sue Lomas (9) 17:55 2 Thomasina Copcutt (9) 20:45

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Kate Morris SteelCi55    12:42 (1)
  2 Patti Cranton HolmePi55 A   13:47 (3)
  3 Christine Heaton HolmePi55 A   13:53 (1)
  4 Antonia Gooder Bristol55    14:17 (1)
  5 Helen Jones Rugby&N55    14:22 (1)
  6 Kate Scott SteelCi55    14:30 (3)
  7 Angela Copson Rugby&N55    14:43 (3)
  8 Jackie Cunningham Beeston55    14:58 (1)
  9 Nicky Bromhall Bristol55    15:05 (2)
 10 Sue Chicken HolmePi55 B   15:07 (1)

  6 Sue Chicken HolmePi55  B    15:07
  7 Joann Lewis LongEat55    16:37
  8 Maddy Collinge Mansfie55  A    17:23
  9 Sue Lomas Mansfie55  B    17:55

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Angela Jackson SteelCi55    16:37    29:19  0
  2 Nicky Bromhall Bristol55    15:05    29:22 +  1
  3 Julie Mcgeorge HolmePi55  A    15:36    29:29 -  1
  4 Kate Williams Rugby&N55    15:10    29:32  0
  5 Christine Bexton Beeston55    15:33    30:31  0
  6 Lorraine Salkild HolmePi55  B    16:02    31:09  0
  7 Carol Fickling Mansfie55  A    17:58    35:21 +  1
  8 Elaine Betts LongEat55    19:32    36:09 -  1
  9 Thomasina Copcutt Mansfie55  B    20:45    38:40  0

  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Nicky Bromhall Bristol55    15:05
  2 Kate Williams Rugby&N55    15:10
  3 Christine Bexton Beeston55    15:33
  4 Julie Mcgeorge HolmePi55  A    15:36
  5 Lorraine Salkild HolmePi55  B    16:02
  6 Angela Jackson SteelCi55    16:37
  7 Carol Fickling Mansfie55  A    17:58
  8 Elaine Betts LongEat55    19:32
  9 Thomasina Copcutt Mansfie55  B    20:45

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Patti Cranton HolmePi55  A    13:47    43:16 +  2
  2 Kate Scott SteelCi55    14:30    43:49 -  1
  3 Angela Copson Rugby&N55    14:43    44:15 +  1
  4 Christine Rose Bristol55    15:25    44:47 -  2
  5 Erica Pearson Beeston55    15:14    45:45  0
  6 Katie Holmes HolmePi55  B    16:30    47:39  0
  7 Jacqueline Massey Mansfie55  A    15:28    50:49  0

 - w55 Stage 3 — Final Results
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Patti Cranton HolmePi55  A    13:47
  2 Kate Scott SteelCi55    14:30
  3 Angela Copson Rugby&N55    14:43
  4 Erica Pearson Beeston55    15:14
  5 Christine Rose Bristol55    15:25
  6 Jacqueline Massey Mansfie55  A    15:28
  7 Katie Holmes HolmePi55  B    16:30

w55            — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
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British Masters Cross Country Relays
at Long Eaton, Derbyshire on Saturday 30th October 2021

 - w65 Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Jan Mcall Hogweed65    16:49
  2 Carol Beattie SteelCi65    16:54
  3 Marilyn Palmer Westbur65    17:38

 - w65 Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Sylvia Crump Hogweed65    17:50    34:39  0
  2 Gill Anagnostakis Westbur65    17:25    35:03 +  1
  3 Sheena Woodhead SteelCi65    18:22    35:16 -  1

  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Gill Anagnostakis Westbur65    17:25
  2 Sylvia Crump Hogweed65    17:50
  3 Sheena Woodhead SteelCi65    18:22

 - w65 Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Dorothy Kesterton SteelCi65    15:05    50:21 +  2
  2 Caroline Lavis Hogweed65    15:46    50:25 -  1
  3 Eithne Noonan Westbur65    17:37    52:40 -  1

  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Dorothy Kesterton SteelCi65    15:05
  2 Caroline Lavis Hogweed65    15:46
  3 Eithne Noonan Westbur65    17:37

w65            — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Steel City Striders W65    50:21
1 Carol Beattie (2) 16:54 2 Sheena Woodhead (3) 18:22
3 Dorothy Kesterton (1) 15:05
  2 Hogweed Trotters W65    50:25
1 Jan Mcall (1) 16:49 2 Sylvia Crump (1) 17:50
3 Caroline Lavis (2) 15:46
  3 Westbury Harriers W65    52:40
1 Marilyn Palmer (3) 17:38 2 Gill Anagnostakis (2) 17:25
3 Eithne Noonan (3) 17:37

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Dorothy Kesterton SteelCi65    15:05 (3)
  2 Caroline Lavis Hogweed65    15:46 (3)
  3 Jan Mcall Hogweed65    16:49 (1)
  4 Carol Beattie SteelCi65    16:54 (1)
  5 Gill Anagnostakis Westbur65    17:25 (2)
  6 Eithne Noonan Westbur65    17:37 (3)
  7 Marilyn Palmer Westbur65    17:38 (1)
  8 Sylvia Crump Hogweed65    17:50 (2)
  9 Sheena Woodhead SteelCi65    18:22 (2)
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British Masters Cross Country Relays
at Long Eaton, Derbyshire on Saturday 30th October 2021

 - m65 Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Stanley Owen SalfordHa    12:20
  2 Mike Mewse WestburyH    13:02
  3 Kevin Lomas Charnwood    13:20
  4 Raymond Poynter RedhillRo    13:24
  5 Mike Quinn Sheffield    13:26
  6 Bryan Vaughan OxfordCit  A    13:46

  7 Ken Morrell BeestonAc    15:18
  8 Martin Millicheap Sparkhill    16:09
  9 Robert Wood OxfordCit  B    16:39
 10 Thomas Charles Rotherham    17:16
 11 L Fairbrother LongEaton  A    19:32
 12 Vaughn Morris LongEaton  B    19:45

 - m65 Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Stewart Thorp OxfordCit  A    12:42    26:28 +  5
  2 Les Morton Sheffield    13:03    26:29 +  3
  3 David George WestburyH    13:37    26:39 -  1
  4 Steven Hillman Charnwood    13:51    27:11 -  1
  5 Tommy Daniels SalfordHa    17:19    29:39 -  4
  6 Michael Horn RedhillRo    17:00    30:24 -  2
  7 Peter Neal Rotherham    14:03    31:19 +  3
  8 John O’donnell BeestonAc    16:49    32:07 -  1
  9 Barry Crowley Sparkhill    16:53    33:02 -  1
 10 Bill Sheppard LongEaton  A    16:52    36:24 +  1
 11 Tim Gordon LongEaton  B    19:28    39:13 +  1

  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Stewart Thorp OxfordCit  A    12:42
  2 Les Morton Sheffield    13:03
  3 David George WestburyH    13:37
  4 Steven Hillman Charnwood    13:51
  5 Peter Neal Rotherham    14:03
  6 John O’donnell BeestonAc    16:49
  7 Bill Sheppard LongEaton  A    16:52
  8 Barry Crowley Sparkhill    16:53
  9 Michael Horn RedhillRo    17:00
 10 Tommy Daniels SalfordHa    17:19

 - m65 Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Nigel Gates WestburyH    12:45    39:24 +  2
  2 Robert Pearson Sheffield    13:10    39:39  0
  3 John Exley OxfordCit  A    14:24    40:52 -  2
  4 Stephen Mellors Charnwood    14:31    41:42  0
  5 Robert Tintinger Rotherham    14:31    45:50 +  2
  6 Terry Dermody SalfordHa    16:57    46:36 -  1
  7 Chris Robson BeestonAc    14:42    46:49 +  1
  8 Clive Hayward RedhillRo    16:44    47:08 -  2
  9 Anthony Edwards Sparkhill    18:58    52:00  0
 10 Steve White LongEaton  A    17:22    53:46  0
 11 Colin Bostock LongEaton  B    18:28    57:41  0

  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Nigel Gates WestburyH    12:45
  2 Robert Pearson Sheffield    13:10
  3 John Exley OxfordCit  A    14:24
  4 Robert Tintinger Rotherham    14:31
  5 Stephen Mellors Charnwood    14:31
  6 Chris Robson BeestonAc    14:42
  7 Clive Hayward RedhillRo    16:44
  8 Terry Dermody SalfordHa    16:57
  9 Steve White LongEaton  A    17:22
 10 Colin Bostock LongEaton  B    18:28

m65            — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Westbury Harriers    39:24
1 Mike Mewse (2) 13:02 2 David George (3) 13:37
3 Nigel Gates (1) 12:45
  2 Sheffield Rc    39:39
1 Mike Quinn (5) 13:26 2 Les Morton (2) 13:03
3 Robert Pearson (2) 13:10
  3 Oxford City Ac  ‘A’    40:52
1 Bryan Vaughan (6) 13:46 2 Stewart Thorp (1) 12:42
3 John Exley (3) 14:24
  4 Charnwood A C    41:42
1 Kevin Lomas (3) 13:20 2 Steven Hillman (4) 13:51
3 Stephen Mellors (4) 14:31
  5 Rotherham Harriers & Ac    45:50
1 Thomas Charles (10) 17:16 2 Peter Neal (7) 14:03
3 Robert Tintinger (5) 14:31
  6 Salford Harriers & Ac    46:36
1 Stanley Owen (1) 12:20 2 Tommy Daniels (5) 17:19
3 Terry Dermody (6) 16:57
  7 Beeston Ac    46:49
1 Ken Morrell (7) 15:18 2 John O’donnell (8) 16:49
3 Chris Robson (7) 14:42
  8 Redhill Road Runners    47:08
1 Raymond Poynter (4) 13:24 2 Michael Horn (6) 17:00
3 Clive Hayward (8) 16:44
  9 Sparkhill Harriers    52:00
1 Martin Millicheap (8) 16:09 2 Barry Crowley (9) 16:53
3 Anthony Edwards (9) 18:58

 10 Long Eaton RC  ‘A’    53:46
1 L Fairbrother (11) 19:32 2 Bill Sheppard (10) 16:52
3 Steve White (10) 17:22
 11 Long Eaton RC  ‘B’    57:41
1 Vaughn Morris (12) 19:45 2 Tim Gordon (11) 19:28
3 Colin Bostock (11) 18:28

Incomplete Teams:
Oxford City Ac  ‘B’

1 Robert Wood (9) 16:39

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Stanley Owen SalfordHa    12:20 (1)
  2 Stewart Thorp OxfordCit A   12:42 (2)
  3 Nigel Gates WestburyH    12:45 (3)
  4 Mike Mewse WestburyH    13:02 (1)
  5 Les Morton Sheffield    13:03 (2)
  6 Robert Pearson Sheffield    13:10 (3)
  7 Kevin Lomas Charnwood    13:20 (1)
  8 Raymond Poynter RedhillRo    13:24 (1)
  9 Mike Quinn Sheffield    13:26 (1)
 10 David George WestburyH    13:37 (2)


